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36 EAST SEVENTH STREET, SUITE 1510 

CINCINNATI, OHIO  45202 
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Via Email Only February 12, 2024 

 
 

 
ELIZABETH TRISCARI, ESQUIRE 
TERESA K. HARROLD, ESQUIRE 
ERIN K. FURE, ESQUIRE 
PENNSYLVANIA AMERICAN WATER 
COMPANY 
852 WESLEY DRIVE 
MECHANICSBURG, PA  17055 
elizabeth.triscari@amwater.com  
teresa.harrold@amwater.com  
erin.fure@amwater.com  
 

 
KENNETH M. KULAK, ESQUIRE 
BROOKE E. MCGLINN, ESQUIRE 
CATHERINE VASUDEVAN, ESQUIRE 
MARK A. LAZAROFF 
MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS, LLP 
2222 MARKET STREET 
PHILADELPHIA, PA  19103-2921 
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com  
brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com 
catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com  
mark.lazaroff@morganlewis.com  

 

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Pennsylvania-American 
Water Company, Docket Nos. R-2023-3043189 and R-2023-3043190  

 
Dear Counsel: 
 

On behalf of Cleveland-Cliffs Steel enclosed please find its Responses to Pennsylvania-
American Water Company’s (“PAWC”) Interrogatories, Set II filed in the above-referenced 
matter.   Copies to be served in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service. 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
       /s/ Kurt J. Boehm    
       Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
       Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq. 
       BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY 

 
Sean M. Gallagher, Esq. (Pa. I.D. 318872) 
GALLAGHER LAW GROUP 
 
COUNSEL FOR CLEVELAND-CLIFFS  
STEEL  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been served via email 
upon the following persons the 12th day of February, 2024. 

 
       /s/ Kurt J. Boehm    
       Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 

 
 
Christine Maloni Hoover, Esq. 
Erin Gannon, Esq. 
Laura J. Antinucci 
Lauren E. Guerra 
Mackenzie C. Battle 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
5th Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
choover@paoca.org  
egannon@paoca.org  
LAntinucci@paoca.org  
LGuerra@paoca.org  
MBattle@paoca.org  
DEvrard@paoca.org  
(Counsel for OCA) 
 
Gina L. Miller, Esq. 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
400 North Street 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
ginmiller@pa.gov  
(Counsel for BIE) 
 
Joseph L. Vullo, Esq. 
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts 
1460 Wyoming Avenue 
Forty Fort, PA  18704 
jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com  
(Counsel for Commission of Economic 
Opportunity) 
 
Kenneth M. Kulak, Esq. 
Brooke E. McGlinn, Esq. 
Catherine Vasudevan, Esq. 
Mark A. Lazaroff, Esq. 
Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP 

1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921 
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com  
brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com  
catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com  
mark.lazaroff@morganlewis.com  
 
Susan Simms Marsh 
Deputy General Counsel 
Pennsylvania American Water Company 
852 Wesley Drive 
Mechanicsburg, PA 170755 
Susan.marsh@amwater.com 
elizabeth.triscari@amwater.com   
teresa.harrold@amwater.com     
 
Erin K. Fure, Rdw. 
Steven C. Gray, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 
efure@pa.gov   
sgray@pa.gov  
 
Ria M. Pereira, Esq. 
Lauren N. Berman, Esq. 
John W. Sweet, Esq. 
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq. 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org  
Counsel for CAUSE-PA 
 

markwh24@ptd.net 
ltunzi@yahoo.com 
carl.meyer@yahoo.com 
keith.j.sauer@gmail.com 
Ivanfigueroa60@gmail.com 
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senatorschwank@pasenate.com 
jeffhenry1@me.com  
nardiseast@gmail.com 
whr19606@ptd.net 
sd2734@yahoo.com 
obrien1280@gmail.com  
rksen1@gmail.com 
meselznick@yahoo.com 
eknight475@aol.com 
smonatesti@verizon.net 
zibadauw@frontiernet.net 
bridgetlea115@yahoo.com 
natewoodford@gmail.com 
jmcbac@comcast.net 
scotacy@icloud.com 
jlondon@kozloffstoudt.com 
tucker@tucker-hull-law.com 
chadwick@tucker-hull-law.com 
trish.luberda@gmail.com 
latrese.laporte@yahoo.com 
sseidel@comcast.net 
Mandaln79@gmail.com 
samantha.maize@yahoo.com 
haotang@live.com 
darlene.starfisch@gmail.com 
kejeffries@hotmail.com 
jorge.m.salazar@gmail.com 
xuletian71@gmail.com  
LJamesWatters3@gmail.com 
weissjessica22@yahoo.com 
palermojl@yahoo.com 
JAGarofolo@comcast.net 
BYourkavitch828@comcast.net 
Frankpiccola@live.com 
dianemichalowski@aol.com 
samanthawesner1@gmail.com 
Pez44321@gmail.com 
xuletian71@gmail.com 
haynes06_22@msn.com 
john@skilkennylaw.com 
abakare@mcneeslaw.com 
kmoury@eckertseamans.com 
Lyband.jj@gmail.com 
lynraeturquoise@aol.comd 
lburge@eckertseamans.com 
haynes06_22@msn.com 
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